NXP USA Inc. - S9S08LG32J0VLK Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MC9S08LG32 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 35
Ordering Information
The susceptibility performance classification is described in Table 21.
3 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering information for MC9S08LG32 and MC9S08LG16 devices.
Table 21. Susceptibility Performance Classification
Result Performance Criteria
A No failure The MCU performs as designed during and after exposure.
B Self-recovering
failure
The MCU does not perform as designed during exposure. The MCU returns
automatically to normal operation after exposure is removed.
C Soft failure The MCU does not perform as designed during exposure. The MCU does not return to
normal operation until exposure is removed and the RESET pin is asserted.
D Hard failure The MCU does not perform as designed during exposure. The MCU does not return to
normal operation until exposure is removed and the power to the MCU is cycled.
E Damage The MCU does not perform as designed during and after exposure. The MCU cannot
be returned to proper operation due to physical damage or other permanent
performance degradation.
Table 22. Device Numbering System
Device Number1
1 See the MC9S08LG32 Reference Manual (document MC9S08LG32RM), for a complete description of modules included on
each device.
Memory
Temperature Range (°C)
LCD Mode
Operation
Available Packages2
2 See Table 23 for package information.
FLASH RAM
Auto
S9S08LG32J0CLK 32 KB 1984 -40 °C to +85 °C Charge Pump 80-pin LQFP
S9S08LG32J0CLH 64-pin LQFP
S9S08LG32J0CLF 48-pin LQFP
S9S08LG32J0VLK 32 KB 1984 -40 °C to +105 °C Register Bias 80-pin LQFP
S9S08LG32J0VLH 64-pin LQFP
S9S08LG32J0VLF 48-pin LQFP
S9S08LG16J0VLH 18 KB 1984 64-pin LQFP
S9S08LG16J0VLF 48-pin LQFP
IMM
MC9S08LG32CLK 32 KB 1984 -40 °C to + 85 °C Charge Pump 80-pin LQFP
MC9S08LG32CLH 64-pin LQFP
MC9S08LG32CLF 48-pin LQFP
MC9S08LG16CLH 18 KB 1984 64-pin LQFP
MC9S08LG16CLF 48-pin LQFP
MC9S08LG32 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor38
Package Information
3.1 Device Numbering System
Example of the device numbering system:
Figure 31. Device Number Example for Auto Parts
Figure 32. Device Number Example for IMM Parts
4 Package Information
4.1 Mechanical Drawings
The following pages are mechanical drawings for the packages described in Table 23. For the latest
available drawings please visit our web site (http://www.freescale.com) and enter the package’s document
number into the keyword search box.
Table 23. Package Descriptions
Pin Count Package Type Abbreviation Designator Case No. Document No.
80 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LK 917A 98ASS23237W
64 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LH 840F 98ASS23234W
48 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LF 932 98ASH00962A
S
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Core
(C = –40 C to 85C)
(9 = FLASH-based)
9 S08 X
Package designator (see Table 23)
Approximate Flash size in KB
LG 32 J0 XX
Status/Partnumber Type
(S = Maskset specific partnumber)
Maskset Identifier Suffix
(First digit usually references wafer fab
Second digit usually differentiates mask rev)
(V = –40 C to 105C)
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C = –40 C to 85C)(9 = FLASH-based)
9 S08 XX
(MC = Fully Qualified) Package designator (see Table 23)
Approximate Flash size in KB
LG 32 C
MC9S08LG32 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 39
Package Information
MC9S08LG32 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 41
Package Information
MC9S08LG32 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor44
Package Information
Figure 34. 64-pin LQFP Package Drawing (Case 840F, Doc #98ASS23234W)
MC9S08LG32 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 45
Package Information
4.1.3 48-pin LQFP
MC9S08LG32 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor46
Revision History
5 Revision History
To provide the most up-to-date information, the revision of our documents on the World Wide Web are the most current. Your
printed copy may be an earlier revision. To verify you have the latest information available, refer to:
The following revision history table summarizes changes contained in this document.
Table 24. Revision History
Revision Date Description of Changes
1 8/2008 First Initial release.
2 9/2008 Second Initial Release.
3 11/2008 Alpha Customer Release.
4 2/2009 Launch Release.
5 4/2009 Added EMC Radiated Emission and Transient Susceptibility data in Table 19 and Table 20.
6 4/2009 Updated EMC performance data.